Children's House of Hershey, LLC

A Montessori Early Learning Center

Tuition/Fee Schedule - 2024/2025

Registration Fees (due with application)

New Students \$85.00

The registration fee accompanies the completed application and is paid prior to the beginning of your child's first year at Children's House. This fee reserves your child's place on our enrollment or waiting list. This fee is non-refundable.

Returning Students

\$50.00

Parents who wish to reserve a space for the coming year and whose children are presently enrolled at Children's House, pay this fee each year to insure placement on our enrollment list. This fee is non-refundable.

Program Information

Tuition is based on a 164 day calendar which closely follows that of the Derry Township School District. There are vacations for holidays, a Winter Break and a Spring Vacation. The regular school year begins the week after Labor Day and ends during the first week of June. There are two orientation days for new and returning students held the last week of August. *Though attendance during the orientation days is optional, it is highly recommended for new students*. There will be a 20-minute foreign language enrichment class once a week at no additional cost. There are no additional fees charged for any other activities and Children's House of Hershey does not do any fundraising.

Program Choices & Tuition

Monthly Tuition

- **5 days - AM or PM** (8:45am – 11:45a OR 12:30 -3:30pm)

\$ 675.00

- **K**+ For Children of Kindergarten-Age
 No Additional Charge
 (Meets during PM Class Student must be 5 years old by August 31st & attended CHH for 1 previous year)
- All Day AM & PM Classes & "Lunch Bunch" \$ 1440.00 (Children must be able to attend both classes with no nap.)

Tuition is payable in 10 equal payments with the first payment due June 1st and the remaining 9 payments due September 1st – May 1st.

10% Tuition Reduction off one tuition when siblings are enrolled concurrently.